North Dakota law.
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and transmit au account of the same to the County Auditor who 
shall also audit the same and charge as a special tax against the prop­
erty of the person or persom:1 offending, and the same Rhall be col­
lected as other taxes and credited to the special tax of the proper 
township in which such property is situated. 

§ 8. FEKS O�' 01,'J<'ICERs. J. 'l'he officers herein mentioned shall be 
entitled to charge and receive the same fees as in other criminal case11, 
to be paid in the same manner as in other criminal cases, except that 
the con1-1tahles shall receive their compensation from their townships 
in the same manner as other township expenses are paid. 

Aµproved March 8th, 1889. 

UNASSIGNED AMENDM.ENTS. 

CHAPTER 130. 

AGRlCULTURA.L COLLEGE BONDS. 

AN ACT to A.mend Sections l aul 2, of Chapter 10, Laws of 1887. 

1k "Enatt«J bt, th� �gulatif>d Atstnnbly of the Ttrrit()'f'y of Dakota: 

§ 1. AMENDMENT.] That Sections 1 and 2, of Chapter 10, of the
Laws of 1887, be and the flame are hereby amended by striking out 
the word "January" wherever the same may appear in said sections, 
and inserting in lieu thereof the word ''March." 

� 2. REPEAL.] All acts and parts of acts, inconsistent with this 
act, are hereby repealed. 

§ 3. EFFECT WHEN.] This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage and approval. 

Approved, February 15, 1889.
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CHAPTER 131. 

REGISTRY AS PHARMACIST. 

AN ACT to Amend Section Six (6), of Chapter 121, of the Lawe of 1887. 

Bd it .Bf&Mud b11 tM .ugulatit>d .&#mbl11 of thd Twntor11 of DaJ«,ta: 

§ I. AMENDMENT.] That section 6, of chapter 121, of the Gen­
eral Laws of 1887, be and the Mme is hereby amended by striking out

the words "Within three months" where they occur therein. 
§ 2. EFFECT WHEN.] Thie act shall take effect and be in force

from and after its passage and approval. 
Approved, February 4, 18R9. 

CHAPTER 182. 

TREES AND HEDGF.8 ON HIGHWAYS. 

AN ACT Entitled "An Act to Amend Section 47, of Oh&pt.er 29, PolUlcal Coee." 

& it Enad.l!d bV tM ugialati� A8Mmlbl11 of tM Temtorr of Dakota: 

§ J. TREES ADDED.] That Section forty-seven, of Chapter
twenty-nine, of the Political Code, be and the same is hereby amend­
ed by inserting in the first line of said section after the word "hedge" 
the words "or trees." 

§ 2. REPEAL.] All act.ti and pal't8 of aots in conftiot with this
act are hereby repealed. 

§ 3. EFFECT WHEN.] That thie act shall take effect immediately
after its pasimge and approval. 

Approved, February 26th, 1889. 
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